Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States,Patent and Trademark Office					
PATENT	SONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
MERITT REYNOLDS : 15 Feb 2005 OLENA DETS : 15 Feb 2005	Name: CREO INC.					
SCOTT SHIUE : 1 Mar 2005 ICHIRO SHINKODA : 15 Feb 2005 INGO SPEIR : 18 Feb 2005	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) AS INDICATED NEXT TO EACH NAME	Street Address: <u>3700 GILMORE WAY</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: <u>BURNABY</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: BRITISH COLUMBIA					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: V5G 4M1					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/038,188						
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🖌 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: ATTENTION: GAVIN N. MANNING	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 480 THE STATION						
601 WEST CORDOVA	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
State: BRITISH COLUMBIA Zip: V6B 1G1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (604) 669 3432						
Fax Number: (604) 681 40 <u>81</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1037</u>					
Email Address: docket3@paten?able.com	Authorized User Name Oven Wiggs Green & Mutala					
9. Signature:						
Signature	Date					
GAVIN N. MANNING	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0234

.

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS WE,

- 1 Meritt Reynolds 4794 Fernglen Drive, Burnaby BC V5G 3V7 Canada
- 2 Olena Dets 601-4353 Halifax St. Burnaby BC V5C 5Z4 Canada
- Scott Shine
   8233 152A Street,
   Surrey BC V3S 8N2
   Canada
- 4 Ichiro Shinkoda 402-1686 W 13th Ave, Vancouver BC V6M 2G2 Canada
- 5 Ingo Speier 2942 Grant Street, Vancouver BC V5K 3H5 Canada

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 11/038188 filed January 21, 2005 and entitled:

#### APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATION OF LIGHT VALVES

AND WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions and improvements within the scope of their duties as employees of **CREO INC.**, ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 3700 Gilmore Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 4M1, Canada;

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignee's ownership of the inventions and improvements and the said application, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration which has been paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assigners, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0236 1

EXECUTED at Brecooky	BC Canada this 15 day of Estimat
2005. (city) (j	BC, <u>Canada</u> this <u>15</u> day of <u>February</u> , province/state) (country) (date) (month)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Meritt Reynolds	
in the presence of:	) )
Havel Hay sell	) M H R M
Signature of Witness	) <u>Meritt Reynolds</u> ) Meritt Reynolds
<u>Hazel Maxwell</u> Print Witness's Name	
656 E. 30th Ave.	· ) )
Print Witness's Address	) )
IP_Assistant_	) )
Print Witness's Occupation	)
***	*********
EXECUTED at Burnaly,	BC, <u>Canada</u> this <u>15</u> day of <u>Fabruary</u> , rovince/state) (country) (date) (month)
2005. (city) (p	rovince/state) (country) (date) (month)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED	<b>`</b>
by Olena Dets	
in the presence of:	
11 0	
Hanel Mayeurel Signature of Witness	
	) Olena Dets
Hazel Maxwell Print Witness's Name	) )
656 E. 30th Ave.	Ϋ́Υ Ϋ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́ΥΫ́
Varaver RI	) )
<u>Varcaver RC</u>	) ) )
Varcaver BC.	) ) ) )
<u>Varcaver RC</u>	<pre>/ . / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</pre>

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0237

	EXECUTED	at <u>Burnaby</u>	, BC	, <u>Conada</u>	this <sup>15+</sup> day	of March
2005.		(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)	(month)
	ED, SEALED	& DELIVER	ED)			
by Sc	ott Shiue		)			
in the	presence of:		)			·
			)		0	
-11	and Man		) <	56.X	Ne -	
<u> </u>	ture of Witnes		) <u>-</u> ) Sa			
orgina		6	) 50	ott Shiue		
Ha	zel Maxu	العن	)			
	Witness's Nar		Ś			
65	<u>6 E 30</u>	<u>thAue.</u>	ý			
<u>    Vor</u>	<u>couver, B</u>	<u> </u>	· )			
	<u>V2V6</u>		)			
Print	Witness's Add	lress	)			
	۸ ۱ ۱ <u>ـ</u>	_	)			
	Assistant		)			
Print	Witness's Occ	upation	)			
			*****	sie sie sie sie de		
	EXECUTED	at Burndo	+ AC	<u>Canale t</u>	his 15 day o	of Role.
2005.		(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)	(month)
				•		·
	ED, SEALED	& DELIVERI	ED)			
-	iro Shinkoda		, )			
in the	presence of:		)			
			)	at		
44	Del Mau	- 01	2 6	1 2	V	
Signal	hip of Witness		$) \underline{\nu}$			<u> </u>
Gignai	ture of witness	2	) 101	uro Shinkod	a	
Ha	zel Max	العدب	)			
	Witness's Nam		)			
			) )			
656	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{30^{1}}{200} = \frac{30^{1}}{200} = \frac{1}{200}$	AUC-	<u>í</u>			
_ VA	Acover 6	36	ý			
	N7VL		ý			
<u></u>	W7	recc	)			
$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\text{Print V}}$	Witness's Add	Lea				
Print V			ý			
Print V <u>IP</u>	<u>Assisto</u>	<u>t</u>	) )			
Print V <u>IP</u>		<u>t</u>	) ) )			
Print V <u>IP</u>	<u>Assisto</u>	<u>t</u>	)			

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0238

	EXECUTED	at Burnely	, I	3C .(	anola 1	his <u>18</u> day of	February.
2005.		(city)	(provin	ice/state) (	country)	(date)	(month)
by In; in the Signa	ED, SEALED go Speier presence of: uture of Witnes	<u>к</u>	ED	) ) ) ) ) <u>Ingo</u> )	Speier	for J	
Print	Witness's Nar	ne		)			
<u>1]0a/</u> V 57	Go W /6 <sup>44</sup> met / k /73 Witness's Add	lress		) ) ) )			
	<u>معجر</u> Witness's Occ	upation		, ) )			

- 5 -

...

Print Witness's Occupation

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0239

# RECORDED: 03/11/2005